MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECCRDATION FC	United States Patent and Trademark C DRM COVER SHEET			
	IS ONLY			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
THOMAS J. BAGLIN (06/20/2005) AND GERHARD NEBEL (07/05/2005)	Name: Infineon Technologies AG			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internet Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	StMartin-Strasse 53			
x Assignment Merger Charge of Name	-			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement				
	City: <u>Munich</u>			
	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>81669</u>			
Other	Addilional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:			
Additional numbers attache				
Additional numbers attache Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:				
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0	6. Total number of epplications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: 20196/0202681-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting for the section of the sect			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: 20196/0202681-US0 Street Address: P.O, Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting f 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/02026&1-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7/364 Sta Number: (212) 753-6237	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting f 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/02026&1-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7/664 Stantar: Ibrutman@darb*law.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the section of the section			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: 20196/0202681-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the section of the section			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/02026£1-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY zip: 212) 527-7/364 Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 Email Address: Ibrutman@darbMaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second sec			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Laura C. Brutman DARBY & DARBY P.C. Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20196/0202681-US0 Street Address: P.O. Box 5257 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (212) 527-7/364 Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the charged to deposit account and the charged to deposit account affecting to the charged by credit card B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100 Authorized User Name Flynn Barrison			

I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein; facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-5995, on the date shown below.
Dated: ______ (Flynn Barrison)

PATENT REEL: 016509 FRAME: 0688

UANUY & UANDI TH

S.02/07

INFINEON REF NO. O.C. REF NO. 20196/0202691-US0

ASSIGNMENT

6, ROE DU Por good and valuable consideration, I, Thomas J. Baglin, a citizen of France. residing at 9, res-BOIS SAINT des Petits Fonts Bat 17, F-06250 Mongins Le Haut, France, and I, Gerhard Nebel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hornstr. 26, 87509 Immenstadt, Germany, hereinafter individually or collect vely referred to PERE, \$2500 as "Assignor";

ROELL, FRANCE.

TB (20.66.05 existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, bereinafter "Assignet", its successors, sasigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on: April 15, 2005 US. Serial No. 11/107,986

catilled: CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR VOLTAGE REGULATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, nowers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements on the history thereof; an I generally do everything possible which said Assignes, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in accuring and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on saw! improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assignes, and all patents on saw! improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assignes, and all patents on saw!

Covenant with said Assignee, it successore, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:		J. Baglin .	Baglin	DATE:	<u>-20th</u>	June	<u>9.0</u> 0 <u>9</u>
------------	--	-------------	--------	-------	--------------	------	-----------------------

SIGNATURE:

Name: Gerhard Nebel

DATE:

1/2

INFINEON REF NO. O.C. REF NO. 20196/0202681-US0

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Thomas J. Baglin, a citizen of France, residing at 9, rue des Petits Ponts Bat 17, F-06250 Mougins Le Haut, France, and I. Gerhard Nebel, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hornstr. 26, 87509 Immenstadt, Germany, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 Munich, Germany, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and

filed on: April 15, 2005 US. Serial No. 11/107.986

entitled; CIRCUIT ARRANGEMENT FOR VOLTAGE REGULATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements an the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting the to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

SIGNATURE:

Name: Thomas J. Bagein

____ DATE: _____

SIGNATURE: X (ahard Noise DATE: X 5, Juli 2005 Name: Gerhard Nebel

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to re-	PTO/SB/97 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE pond to a collection of information unless it displaye a yelld OMB control number.
Application No. (if known): 11/107,986	Attorney Docket No.: 20196/02026B1-US0
Certificate of Transmi	ssion under 37 CFR 1.8
I hereby certify that this correspondence i States Patent and Trademark Office.	s being facsimile transmitted to the United
onJuly <u>11, 2005</u> .	
Date	
\sim	
Fr	
<i>,</i>	nature
	Barrison f person signing Certificate
53,970 Registration Number, if applicable	(212) 527-7700
кедізгалон мамбег, і аррісафе	Telephone Number
Note: Each paper must have its own certific identify each submitted paper.	ate of transmission, or this certificate must
Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 Charge \$40.00 to deposit account	page)

FAX TRANSMISSION
DATE: July 11, 2005
PTO IDENTIFIER: Application Number 11/107,986-Conf. #6202 Patent Number
Inventor: Thomas J. Baglin et al.
MESSAGE TO: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995
FROM: DARBY & DARBY P.C.
Flynn Barrison
PHONE: (212) 527-7700
Attorney Dkt. #: 20196/0202681-US0
PAGES (including Cover Sheet):5
CONTENTS: Assignment (2 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 04-0100 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)
If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by collect call to sender at (212) 527-7700 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
DARBY & DARBY P.C. P.O. Box 6257, New York, New York 10150-5257 Telephone: (212) 527-7700 Facsimile: (212) 527-7701 `

1